
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Professional Services for Mapping of the Floodplain 
(Multiyear Contract) RFP No. 11-500183 

Procurement Agent Crystal Creekmore 
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, 
terms and conditions.  

N/A 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number 
of Expiring Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A) 
 

Professional Services for Mapping of the Floodplain 
(Multiyear Contract) RFP No. 11-500183 
CPA 15-902993 & CPA 1148260 
 

Current Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$3,050,000.00 
 
CPA 15-902993 
Dewberry Consultants LLC assigned to Dewberry 
Engineers Inc. under CPA 1148260 

Previous Amount Spent on Current Contract(s) 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract 
and include Total Amount Spent) 

$2,437,850.00 
 
CPA 15-902993 - $2,316,155.00 
CPA 1148260 - $121,695.00 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner 
Name and Title, Number of years in business and 
Number of years doing business with DeKalb 
County)  
 
(LSBE:  LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation 
Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of 
years in business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Dewberry Engineers Inc. (Prime) 
CEO: Darrne R. Conner 
Years in Business: 93 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 1.5 
 
R2T Inc., LSBE-DeKalb: 10% 
Kimberly Ajy, CEO 

 580 Crossville Road #101  
Roswell, GA 30075 
Years in business: 13 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
Services Provided: engineering and mapping 
Amount Spent to Date: $180,486.50 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc., 
LSBE-DeKalb: 5% 
Prashanthi Reddy, CEO 
3342 International Park Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in business: 17 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
Services Provided: surveying, engineering and 
mapping  
Amount Spent to Date: $139,647.50 
 
Brown Design Group, Inc., LSBE-MSA: 10% 



Audra Brown-Cooper, CEO 
3099 Washington Road 
East Point, GA 30344 
Years in business: 26 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 16 
Services Provided: surveying and data collection 
Amount Spent to Date:  $266,400.00 

 
Attachments Change Order Request 

 
 


